
OFE 
CouNrY 
GOVERNMENT 
FLORIDA 

DATE: 

TO: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

CONTACT 
PERSON: 

DIVISION: 

ACTION 
REQUESTED: 

PROJECT: 

PURPOSE: 

BUDGET: 

Interoffice Memorandum 

CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 1 

March 8, 2019 

Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
and the 
Board of County Commissioners 

Anne Kulikowski, Director ~ 
Administrative Services Department 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager~ 
Capital Projects Division ~ 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 

Capital Projects 
Phone: 407-836-0048 

-

Approval of Change Order No. 3, Contract Number Yl6-802, with SK 
Consortium Inc., in the amount of $28,313, for Parcel J Community Park. The 
revised lump sum contract amount is $236,647.51. 

PARCEL J COMMUNITY PARK 

To provide funding for additional professional design services for 
additional project scope. 

Accounting Line No.: 1265-068-2144-6310 



Capital Projects Division 
March 8, 2019 
Page 2 

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION: 

This change order is necessary to provide additional professional design services for adding a 
playground and the related permitting fees. 

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT: 

The Contract award was approved on December 15, 2015. 

Original Contract dated December 15, 2015 Lump sum amount - $ 160,881.99 

Change Order No. 1 dated December 18, 2017 Lump sum amount-$ 47,452.52 
Additional professional design services to add in the 
restroom/ concession building. 

Change Order No. 2 dated June 12, 2018 Lump sum amount - $ 0.00 
Required to add reporting code fore-Builder integration 
at no additional cost. 

Proposed Change Order No. 3 March 26, 2019 Lump sum amount - $ 28,313.00 
Additional Professional design services for adding 
playground to the current project and additional 
permitting· fees. 

Proposed Final Contract Amount $ 236,647.51 

Approvals Administrative Services Department 
Procurement Division ' 
Capital Projects Division 
Parks Division 



ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREM~NT DIVISION 
C.HANGE Qi:tOER REQUEST FORM 

REQUEST DATE 

Q3'/P.5/19 
'BUDGET FY .. 

2019 '·-·· .. 

GRANT FUNDING 
' 18J. N/A G THIS REQUEST COMPLIES 

. . . · WITH fosT:pil11'ic1Ples . . 

DEPARTMENT/DiVISiON __ .. . ·coNTACT NAME :CONTACT PHONE 'BU)'ER/PA/cA NAME 

_ _ Administratiy.e S~cs./Capltal Projects _ M~ri.s~la.Guili~ri · ' 407 836 0015 · .Roc(len~ Chambers 

CHANGE 
ORDER NO. 

DOC~f.lE~T N9'. . CONTRAci NUMBER CJ CANCEL ErilTIREPC>/00 
(A1TACH FIRST F'AGE) TYPE 

016802 _ . . pboc Yf6-8i:J2' 0 po NOT MAIL VEND.OR COPY '------------~,_....,,,___,...~~,_,.--,--:--~----~-~---~~~ SK Consortium inc. 3 

INCREASE, DECREASE OR DELETE•COMMODITV LINE .. 
CMOTY. ~qlpN 

PREVIOUS ~INE 
LINENO. DOLi.AR AMOUNT . 

-FROM 
Select Action TO: 

Select Action 
'FROM 
to 

Select Action 
FROM 
TO 

- ···-

ADD COMMODITY LINE 
. . .. .. . DESCRIPTION .. . . 

CMDTV. CMDTY. . .. 

LiNENO. CODE FOli-o.o, VDU MUST SPECIFY AN MA LINE 
MA O.h', 
LINE 

... ... 
3 97307 -«0:,f"'F'~' ,:i::"3"1,h.,t..•(l ~1YJ·i~~"Of.&1.tihc-.:Olw,1;1"'°.., 

.G 2831'3 

.. . ~ 

FU-NDING: ACCQ.U.NTING LINE O_R REPORTING,CODECHANGE 
'CMOTY. 

LINE· 
NO. 

t,ccrc;. 
LINEtJO, 

FROM 
.AMQUf'!T 

TO FROM 
ACCOUN11NG LINE . .. - : .. 

ENCUMBERED/DE~EfllCUMBEREll(REQLIIRED FOR.Ai.lTRA.NSACTIONS) 
NET DOLLARS NET DOLIARS FOR 

ORiGINALPO/DOAl\/it 'J'REVIOU:Sc/o 1Hifc/o - -

.JUSTIFICATiQN (REQUIRED FOR ALt·TRANSACTtoNS) -

NEWLINE' COMMOlilT'l llNE NETDOLIAR 
DOLLAR AMOUNT DESCRIPTiON/COMMENJS .CHANGE 

''•" . 

.UNIT.OF 
MEAS/ UNIT COST 

each $ 1.00 

TO 
ACCOUNTING LINE 

l>O~UMENTTOTA~ 
AFTER THIS C/0 

. .. 

$-0.00 

$0.00 

$ 0.00 
.. 

ACCOUNTING LINE 
CHAN~E 

1265-061!-2144·631 ().1716402018 $ 2Et~13.00 

.$Q.OO 

$:0.0Q 
... 

FRCiM" 
REPORTING.CODE 

TO 
REPORTING CODE 

.OTH.ER <;HANGES.: 

DE~CRIBE 

Additional professionc1I design services for adding p!aygro . d·to the current project and additional ,permitting fees. 

By signing thf/i agre~~ent, the (:ontrq,tor he;cby re/eo~es th 
-equl~ilblc adjustments andior claims associdted with th/ an 

VENDO~/ tQ~TR_AO:OR·AUTHOIUZATION 

DEPARTMENT APPROVAt.SlGNATURE 

PROCUREMENT APPROVAL: DATE: 

ADD THE FOLLOWING T.EXJ TO PO/DO: Tfu\CK CH,A('lGES: O YES . D Ng CHANGE,.t\WARD AMOUNT TO: 

. ' 
REV: 110/18) 

APPROVED BY ORANGE 
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 
 
BCC Mtg. Date: March 26, 2019




